

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10011/2023

SREE SWAMINATHA SWAMY SEVA SAMAJ REGD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SOMASKANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Suvin,, Adv.
Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Nagar, Adv.
Mr. T.l.garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 4, 5 & 6 but none has entered appearance.

Service has been dispensed with in respect of respondent Nos.7 to 29 in view of Court's order dated 15.05.2023.

List again on 17.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar

