SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10011/2023

SREE SWAMINATHA SWAMY SEVA SAMAJ REGD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SOMASKANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR Mr. Suveen Kanan, Adv. Mr. Tania Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shriya Maini, AOR Mr. Rajive Maini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.2 has been deleted from the array of partes.

Despite due service on respondent nos.5 and 6, there is no appearance.

Service in respect of respondent nos.7 to 29 is already dispensed with vide Hon'ble Court order dated 15.5.23.

Respondent nos.1, 3 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar